Docket No. EL 18-038

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT
OF ENERGY OF UTAH, LL.C AND FALL

RIVER SOLAR, LLC AGAINST BLACK CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
HILLS POWER INC. DBA BLACK HILLS
ENERGY FOR DETERMINATION OF EL18-038

AVOIDED COSTS
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I certify the foregoing unsigned Black Hills Power’s Third Set of Data Requests to Fall River
Solar were served on the following this ! %"day of February, 2020:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen

Executive Director

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501
Patty.Vangerpen@state.sd.us

Mr. Darren Kearney

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501
Darren.Kearney(@state.sd.us

Mr. William Taylor

Mr. John E. Taylor

Mr. Jeremy Duff

4820 E. 57" Street, Ste. B

Sioux Falls, SD 57108

bill.taylor(@taylorlawsd.com

john.taylor@taylorlawsd.com

Attorneys for Energy of Utah, LLC
and Fall River Solar, LLC
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Ms. Kristen Edwards

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501
Kristen.Edwards@state.sd.us

Mr. Jon Thurber

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501

Jon.Thurber@state.sd.us

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501

Brittany. Mehlhaff@state.sd.us

By: ﬂm H/ﬂ/\ CL

Cather\n{é M. \Sabers

Associate General Counsel

Black Hills Power, Inc.

7001 Mt. Rushmore Road

Rapid City, SD 57702

(605) 721-1914
Cathy.Sabers@blackhillscorp.com




